
4,334

2

330

369

326

398

351

633

198

125

103

201

126

193

113

161

77

122

19

201

153

113

19

1

－

－

26

－

2

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

－

－

－

3

－

－

1

－

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

388

－

38

46

31

35

30

60

14

9

8

20

6

19

8

16

2

9

2

14

9

11

1

－

－

－

437

－

34

46

35

40

37

73

14

11

10

23

10

15

11

16

6

12

1

18

13

12

－

－

－

－

2,705,448

25,886

373,998

429,090

161,212

273,313

194,716

384,134

78,894

54,399

45,402

122,848

62,076

78,565

48,362

98,595

17,078

47,197

6,239

78,478

67,979

52,513

4,423

51

－

－

45,138

－

1,748

1,772

341

3,315

4,566

9,484

818

524

2,208

659

2,546

4,342

1,840

2,511

420

993

2,345

510

1,489

2,013

694

－

－

－

769

－

－

687

－

－

－

82

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

212,846

－

24,576

52,308

11,698

24,829

9,282

40,371

4,188

2,895

2,593

8,730

1,463

4,009

2,927

3,680

729

3,261

528

4,087

6,414

3,892

386

－

－

－

171,868

－

17,568

31,852

17,465

21,425

12,990

25,076

3,972

4,787

1,318

6,047

2,410

2,945

1,352

7,079

413

2,553

30

5,124

4,586

2,876

－

－

－

－

總 計 Grand total

Ministry of Labor
本 部

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhwa County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hwalien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

Technology Industrial Park
科技產業園區

Science Parks
科學園區

112年底

勞動部勞動關係司。

依據職業標準分類第6次修訂編製。

表 3-6 職業工會－按地區及職業分

單位：家、人

及經理人員
民意代表、主管

助理專業人員
技 術 員 及

總 計 各業工人聯合會 專業人員
地 區 別

& managers
senior officials
Legislators,

professionals
associate

Technicians &

workers
Miscellaneous

Grand total Professionals

Area 工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數

Unions Members Unions Members Unions Members Unions Members Unions Members

資料來源：

說 明：

-58-
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－

9

14

11

18

9

23

5

4

1

6

8

8

2

10

2

4

－

7

3

2

－

－

－

－

1,133

1

81

85

86

100

107

160

41

36

21

61

32

54

21

46

25

36

5

55

45

30

5

－

－

－

112

－

5

6

8

11

11

11

10

3

3

7

5

11

4

6

2

3

－

1

2

3

－

－

－

－

1,159

－

83

94

77

109

85

167

67

32

36

49

38

41

37

36

23

33

5

61

47

33

6

－

－

－

359

1

29

27

24

33

27

51

22

10

12

17

10

15

10

10

7

9

2

17

13

7

5

1

－

－

571

－

49

49

52

50

43

84

24

19

11

17

16

29

19

20

9

15

3

27

20

14

1

－

－

－

55,524

－

6,557

11,280

4,501

10,357

2,251

6,517

1,122

347

646

1,092

631

1,224

1,760

3,278

124

682

－

1,125

1,377

653

－

－

－

－

691,081

4,000

89,422

91,981

43,893

70,557

67,019

106,286

12,973

13,086

10,033

31,452

12,029

17,795

12,471

30,591

4,317

15,032

1,182

20,648

19,591

15,781

942

－

－

－

56,930

－

7,513

7,238

2,031

9,781

2,920

2,787

3,190

1,005

593

6,102

3,026

4,289

2,321

1,248

624

613

－

457

252

940

－

－

－

－

895,036

－

100,969

142,268

41,019

90,912

63,566

121,175

34,157

23,067

18,466

48,709

27,514

28,875

16,773

36,418

6,399

17,912

1,212

32,886

23,421

17,879

1,439

－

－

－

336,143

21,886

82,074

56,747

27,742

21,019

15,535

34,496

9,857

3,944

6,077

12,303

5,448

7,152

5,452

4,585

2,693

3,085

817

6,603

4,609

3,043

925

51

－

－

240,113

－

43,571

32,957

12,522

21,118

16,587

37,860

8,617

4,744

3,468

7,754

7,009

7,934

3,466

9,205

1,359

3,066

125

7,038

6,240

5,436

37

－

－

－

End of 2023

The Department of Employment Relations, MOL.

Data series were classified refer to Standard Occupational Classification System, Rev.6.

Table 3-6 Professional Unions by Area and Occupation

Unit：Establishment、Person

事務支援人員 工作人員
服務及銷售

牧業生產人員
農、林、漁、

工作人員
技藝有關

及組裝人員
機械設備操作

及勞力工
基層技術工

support workers
Clerical

sales workers
Service &

fishery workers
forestry &

Skilled agricultural,

trades workers
Craft & related

assemblers
operators &

Plant & machine

labourers
Elementary

工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數 工會數 會員人數

Unions Members Unions Members Unions Members Unions Members Unions Members Unions Members

Source：

Note：

-59-


